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May 25, 2007

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Tim Roddy
Noraxnco Transport Company
3280 Southside Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45204

RE: Notice of Violation of OAC 3745-19 at Noramco Transport Company

Dear Mr Roddy:

This agency received a complaint of open burning at Noramco Transport Company, 6th and harriet
Rail Yard. During our field investigation on May 24, 2007 we found evidence of open burning in
violation of Ohio Administrative Code § 3745-19. The investigator was told that the fire was for
cleaning up the area. Brian Cutter of KDM indicated it was a recognized means of disposal at the
site.

Hamilton County Environmental Services solicits your cooperation in terminating any illegal open
burning. At this time, HCDOES requests from Noramco Transport Company a written statement
that all personnel at the facility will suspend all illegal burning. Please send this to HCDOES by no
later than June S. 2007,

Acceptance by the Ohio EPA of this information does not constitute a waiver of the Ohio EPA's
authority to seek civil penalties as provided in section 3704.06 of the Ohio Revised Code. Failure to
comply with the requirements of this letter may result in additional enforcement action including
possible referral of this case to the Office of the Attorney General. The violations identified above
also constitute a violation of Warren County Combined Health District rules. Warren County
Combined Health District rules are enforced by the Hamilton County Department of Environmental
Services.
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Mr. Tith Roddy
Noramco Transport Company

The violations identified above also constitute a violation of Title X, City of Cincinnati Municipal
Code. Title x is enforced by the City Solicitor's Office, The City Solicitor's Office has requsted
that this agency notify them of all Title X violations identified by this agency. Consequently, a copy
of this Notice of Violation has been sent to the City Solicitor's Office The City Solicitor's Office
has requested that a copy of all compliance plans be forwarded to their office. Therefore, please
send a copy of the compliance plan to the City Solicitor's Office, attn: Paula Boggs, City Hall Room
214, SQl Plum Street, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202.

You may feel free to call with any questions you have at 946-7 71 1.

Sincerely,

Michael Fair
Environmental Compliance Specialist

cc:	 Kerri Castlen, HC-DOES
Paula Boggs, City of Cincinnati Dept. of Law


